CGE High Power Connectors
HS-5/1199
   Downloaded from DatasheetLib.com          - datasheet search engine  Downloaded from DatasheetLib.com          - datasheet search engine
CGE
2
Dimensions are mm (inches)
Subject to changes

16 - thread bolt termination, front panel mounting, O ring for sealing
between wall and receptacle (for CGE2EB only)
How to order
Mateability
Receptacles and cable connecting plugs mate with  à Plugs, straight / 90°
CGE2E-B04, CGE-B-04-05 CGE6E-B-03
CGE2E-B-16 CGE6E-B-14
CGE0E-B-03, CGE-B-05-05 CGE8E-B-03
CGE1E-B-03 CGE8E-B-14
Polarization
To avoid mismating of identic connectors
the keyways of CGE connectors are avail-
able in two different positions:
Standard position = 180°
Position W = 120°
Keyway positions of receptacles
and cable connecting plugs
Keyway positions of straight and 90° plugs
   Downloaded from DatasheetLib.com          - datasheet search engine  Downloaded from DatasheetLib.com          - datasheet search engine
CGE
4
Dimensions are mm (inches)
Subject to changes
Technical Data
Admissible ambient temperature
–55/125°C
Class
JP07 acc to DIN 40050
Test pressure
1 bar overpressure
Test duration
12 h
Vibration
200 m/s2 for 10 – 2000 Hz
Mechanical durability
500 mating cycles
Coupling torque
in wired condition acc to VG95319, Part
2, Test No 5.8.2.
Shell size max closing / max  opening
opening Nm Nm
16 5,5 0,5
18 8,0 0,6
22 11,0 0,8
28 17,0 0,9
32 19,0 1,0
Contact retention
acc to VG 95319, Part 2, Test No 5.4.
Contact size Test force N min
H2 100
H5 120
H9 140
H15 160
H24 200
Materials
Shell Aluminum alloy
– Finish Olive chromate over
cadmium
Insulator PTFE
Contact Copper or copper alloy
– Finish Hard silver
O ring FKM
Cables
The connectors are designed for ultraflexible welding cable acc to MTV 6145-005.
Shell size Wire size MTV 6145-005 designation
shielded unshielded
16 25 MTV 6145-005 H001 MTV 6145-005 G001
18 50 MTV 6145-005 H002 MTV 6145-005 G002
22 95 MTV 6145-005 H003 MTV 6145-005 G003
28 150 MTV 6145-005 H004 MTV 6145-005 G004
32 240 MTV 6145-005 H005 MTV 6145-005 G005
When selecting a cable type please consider self-heating of cable at the maximum